
2019-2020 Fordham University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-11   Conf: 11-5   Home: 14-2   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Cavanaugh, Bre 32-32 1241 38.8 208-554 .375 67-236 .284 142-161 .882 38 163 201 6.3 37 0 62 35 2 43 625 19.5
02 DeWolfe, Anna 32-32 1151 36.0 169-399 .424 47-149 .315 19-22 .864 36 82 118 3.7 72 1 74 70 2 31 404 12.6
20 Heremaia, Kendell 32-32 997 31.2 142-368 .386 57-163 .350 35-42 .833 35 215 250 7.8 84 3 87 98 19 46 376 11.8
24 Downey, Kaitlyn 32-31 912 28.5 112-294 .381 46-150 .307 41-47 .872 31 151 182 5.7 86 3 68 49 23 35 311 9.7
13 Karpell, Sarah 32-30 994 31.1 28-87 .322 7-34 .206 5-11 .455 30 39 69 2.2 74 3 64 43 2 19 68 2.1
43 Jonassen, Megan 31-0 388 12.5 28-64 .438 0-0 .000 9-23 .391 60 35 95 3.1 65 2 13 15 4 9 65 2.1
14 Tavui, Vilisi 28-3 215 7.7 15-35 .429 0-0 .000 2-9 .222 13 30 43 1.5 32 0 5 12 2 2 32 1.1
00 Jillings, Zara 32-0 308 9.6 9-21 .429 3-10 .300 6-8 .750 19 35 54 1.7 23 0 14 13 4 7 27 0.8
03 McLoughlin, Katie 23-0 106 4.6 6-15 .400 4-11 .364 3-4 .750 10 2 12 0.5 13 0 5 6 0 9 19 0.8
05 Polisano, Catherine 10-0 30 3.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 0 4 0 1 4 0.4
32 Chaffin, Chloe 6-0 19 3.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.3
12 Thaqi, Edona 10-0 17 1.7 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0.1
15 Kwiatkowski, Ralene 7-0 12 1.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
21 Murphy, Lauren 6-0 10 1.7 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 718-1851 .388 231-757 .305 267-335 .797 295 804 1099 34.3 495 12 392 371 58 205 1934 60.44
Opponents 6400 200.0 651-1760 .370 141-464 .304 314-457 .687 314 793 1107 34.6 461 7 356 439 69 162 1757 54.91

Team Statistics FU OPP
SCORING 1934 1757
    Points Per Game 60.4 54.9
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 718-1851 651-1760
    Field Goal Pct .388 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 231-757 141-464
    3PT FG Pct .305 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 267-335 314-457
    FT Pct .797 .687
    FT Made Per Game 8.3 9.8
REBOUNDS 1099 1107
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 392 356
    Assists Per Game 12.3 11.1
TURNOVERS 372 439
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 205 162
    Steals Per Game 6.4 5.1
BLOCKS 58 69
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 16,629 21,781
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,039 12-1,815
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,153

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Fordham 460 438 475 561 1934
Opponents 394 384 452 527 1757

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 NOTRE DAME L 55-60 3200
11/10/19 at Columbia L 51-70 513
11/13/19 at Penn St. L 59-72 1639
11/17/19 VILLANOVA L 66-73 1124
11/20/19 NORTHEASTERN W 74-58 857
11/24/19 at Charlotte W 76-51 888
11/29/19 vs #25 Arkansas L 59-71 0
11/30/19 vs Lehigh W 59-57 200
12/05/19 at Manhattan W 51-45 571
12/08/19 GEORGETOWN W 67-54 985
12/14/19 SOUTHERN U. W 65-52 729
12/29/19 SAMFORD W 68-37 1112
12/30/19 HOUSTON W 63-54 0

* 01/04/20 ST. BONAVENTURE W 79-53 811
* 01/08/20 at Davidson L 62-74 1496
* 01/12/20 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 53-47 906
* 01/19/20 at George Mason W 66-54 1252
* 01/23/20 SAINT LOUIS W 66-54 1026
* 01/26/20 at Dayton L 44-48 2195
* 01/29/20 at VCU L 52-62 665
* 02/01/20 LA SALLE W 62-45 961
* 02/05/20 RHODE ISLAND W 60-50 3200
* 02/08/20 at Massachusetts W 69-64 1456
* 02/13/20 DAVIDSON W 47-46 823
* 02/16/20 at Richmond W 64-47 782
* 02/19/20 at Saint Louis L 49-59 9873
* 02/22/20 DAYTON W 50-38 0
* 02/25/20 at Duquesne L 63-74 451
* 02/29/20 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 67-45 0

03/03/20 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 59-36 895
03/06/20 vs Duquesne W 54-47 2955
03/07/20 vs VCU L 55-60 1458

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Fordham University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 8-0   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Cavanaugh, Bre 16-16 624 39.0 119-299 .398 34-115 .296 74-83 .892 13 84 97 6.1 16 0 26 12 1 19 346 21.6
02 DeWolfe, Anna 16-16 595 37.2 84-202 .416 16-62 .258 12-14 .857 16 34 50 3.1 31 0 34 26 1 16 196 12.3
20 Heremaia, Kendell 16-16 505 31.6 73-197 .371 25-79 .316 13-18 .722 16 103 119 7.4 36 1 39 50 8 34 184 11.5
24 Downey, Kaitlyn 16-16 452 28.3 50-144 .347 17-64 .266 28-30 .933 11 76 87 5.4 44 1 39 26 7 21 145 9.1
13 Karpell, Sarah 16-16 508 31.8 10-25 .400 2-8 .250 3-6 .500 13 22 35 2.2 35 2 29 21 0 10 25 1.6
14 Tavui, Vilisi 14-0 133 9.5 10-23 .435 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 12 23 35 2.5 17 0 4 7 1 1 21 1.5
43 Jonassen, Megan 15-0 154 10.3 9-22 .409 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 25 11 36 2.4 24 1 3 7 2 4 19 1.3
00 Jillings, Zara 16-0 164 10.3 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 9 17 26 1.6 15 0 7 4 2 3 11 0.7
05 Polisano, Catherine 4-0 13 3.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.5
32 Chaffin, Chloe 5-0 15 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
12 Thaqi, Edona 4-0 8 2.0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0.3
03 McLoughlin, Katie 8-0 19 2.4 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 0.3 3 0 2 0 0 3 1 0.1
15 Kwiatkowski, Ralene 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Murphy, Lauren 3-0 6 2.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 361-934 .387 95-336 .283 136-167 .814 132 396 528 33.0 226 5 183 164 22 113 953 59.56
Opponents 3200 200.0 323-862 .375 70-229 .306 144-203 .709 137 415 552 34.5 222 3 185 228 24 63 860 53.75

Team Statistics FU OPP
SCORING 953 860
    Points Per Game 59.6 53.8
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 361-934 323-862
    Field Goal Pct .387 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-336 70-229
    3PT FG Pct .283 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 136-167 144-203
    FT Pct .814 .709
    FT Made Per Game 8.5 9.0
REBOUNDS 528 552
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 183 185
    Assists Per Game 11.4 11.6
TURNOVERS 165 228
    Turnovers Per Game 10.3 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 113 63
    Steals Per Game 7.1 3.9
BLOCKS 22 24
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 1.5
ATTENDANCE 7,727 18,170
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-966 8-2,271
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Fordham 215 223 242 273 953
Opponents 191 190 218 261 860

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 ST. BONAVENTURE W 79-53 811
01/08/20 at  Davidson L 62-74 1496
01/12/20 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 53-47 906
01/19/20 at  George Mason W 66-54 1252
01/23/20 SAINT LOUIS W 66-54 1026
01/26/20 at  Dayton L 44-48 2195
01/29/20 at  VCU L 52-62 665
02/01/20 LA SALLE W 62-45 961
02/05/20 RHODE ISLAND W 60-50 3200
02/08/20 at  Massachusetts W 69-64 1456
02/13/20 DAVIDSON W 47-46 823
02/16/20 at  Richmond W 64-47 782
02/19/20 at  Saint Louis L 49-59 9873
02/22/20 DAYTON W 50-38 0
02/25/20 at  Duquesne L 63-74 451
02/29/20 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 67-45 0


